., Company Search

MadeSimple*

David Wheeler

Director Information

Title Mr
Name David Wheeler
Postcode FK2 ODH

Date of birth September 1965
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
POLEPLAN LIMITED
POLEPLAN LIMITED
OUTGANG LIMITED
BURNBANK (1972) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1994) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1987) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1992) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1991) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1993) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1997) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1998) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1953) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1887) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

SC303559

SC303559

SC283574

SC180423

SC195374

SC181819

SC195373

SC195372

SC189971

SC181820

SC242183

SC179548

SC189970

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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910273747

910273747

Carn Mairg
Wallacestone Brae
Brightons
Stirlingshire

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position
22/12/2006 Director
07/06/2006 22/12/2006 Company

Secretary
05/05/2005 Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Company
Secretary
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BURNBANK (1931) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1961) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1875) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1970) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1928) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1946) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1990) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1989) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1995) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1873) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1964) LIMITED

BURNBANK (1987) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1994) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1972) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1989) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1931) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1953) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1964) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1970) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1995) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1928) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1992) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1991) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1997) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1993) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1887) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1961) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1873) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1990) LIMITED
BURNBANK (1946) LIMITED
SGS (SCOTLAND) LTD.

N/A* - no information available

SC176753

SC187662

SC187661
SC180424

SC174627

SC176786

SC195371

SC195370

SC195375

SC174628

SC179547

SC181819
SC195374
SC180423
SC195370
SC176753
SC179548
SC179547
SC180424
SC195375
SC174627
SC195373
SC195372
SC181820
SC189971
SC189970
SC187662
SC174628
SC195371
SC176786
SC258717

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
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02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005
02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

02/02/2005

22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
22/10/2004
01/06/2004

910273747

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
11/08/2005 Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
02/02/2005 Director
22/06/2004 Company
Secretary
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LEAPBRIAR LIMITED

A | B ENTERTAINMENTS LTD.

MATRIX LIMITED

EUROPEAN SATELLITES
(SCOTLAND) LIMITED
HALLGAME LIMITED

PINNACLE CELLULAR LIMITED
PINNACLE AIR TIME LIMITED
PINNACLE PAGING LIMITED
PINNACLE SERVICE CENTRE
LIMITED

PINNACLE PHONE SERVICES
LIMITED

PINNACLE AIR TIME LIMITED

PINNACLE SERVICE CENTRE
LIMITED

PINNACLE PHONE SERVICES
LIMITED

PINNACLE PAGING LIMITED

PINNACLE CELLULAR GROUP
LIMITED
PINNACLE TELECOM LIMITED

PINNACLE CELLULAR LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

SC241365

SC247725

SC233755

SC196997

03144374

SC127133

SC159198

SC159196

SC159195

SC159197

SC159198

SC159195

SC159197

SC159196

SC123629

SC150083

SC127133

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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21/05/2003

11/04/2003

20/01/2003

20/01/2003

10/01/1996

20/07/1995

19/07/1995

19/07/1995

19/07/1995

19/07/1995

14/07/1995

14/07/1995

14/07/1995

14/07/1995

12/06/1995

06/04/1994

01/01/1994

910273747

01/04/2004 Company
Secretary
22/12/2009 Company
Secretary
01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
31/03/2003 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
25/02/1998 Director
25/02/1998 Director
25/02/1998 Director
25/02/1998 Director

25/02/1998 Director

25/02/1998 Company
Secretary
25/02/1998 Company
Secretary
25/02/1998 Company
Secretary
25/02/1998 Company
Secretary
25/02/1998 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
25/02/1998 Company
Secretary



